0765
0766
0767
0768
0769
0770
0771
0772
0773
0774
0775
0776
0777

Wharton Surrogate

Accounting

Finance

Health Care Management

Ins. and Risk Mgmt (Inactive Org)

Legal Studies and Business Ethics
Management

Marketing

Statistics

Operations, Information and Decisions (OID)
Business Economics & Public Policy (BEPP)
Real Estate Department

Jerome Fisher Program In Management & Technology
Huntsman Prgm in International Studies & Business
McNulty Leadership Program at Wharton
FAP/Integrated Cases

Criminology (Inactive Org)

Ethics

MEGC

Global Consulting Practicum (GCP) (Inactive Org)
Electronic Commerce Forum (Inactive Org)
Boettner Center for Pensions and Retirement Research
Jay H. Baker Retailing Center

WH Merchandising Initiative (Inacitve Org)
WH Global Family Alliance

Communications Program

Graduate Division /Vice Dean

Graduate Division /Academic Services
Graduate Division /Financial Aid

Graduate Division /Admissions

Graduate Student Affairs

MBA Career Management

On Campus Rectruiting Service (Inactive Org)
Undergraduate Division

Executive Education

Steinberg Conference Center (SCC)

Aresty Institute of Executive Education
Development & Alumni Affairs

External Affairs

Wharton Publications (Inactive Org)
Wharton Development

Wharton Partnership

Wharton Annual Fund

Wharton Alumni Affairs

Dean's Office

Wharton Finance & Administration

Wharton Human Resources

WHOP

WCIT

Multimedia

Faculty Support

Student Support

Network & Systems

Administrative Support

Wharton Printing

International Relations Office

Paris Office - Intern Relations

Tokyo Office - Intern Relations

Taipei Office - Intern Relations

Latin America - Intern Relations

Center for Human Resources / RAG
Wharton Entrepreneurial Programs
Administrative Computing Development (Inactive ORG)
FSG

WEMBA

Ctr for Emerging Econ (Inactive Org)
Financial Institutions Center

Wharton SBDC

Pennsylvania SBDC

SEI Center/Adv Std

Weiss Center (Inactive Org)

Rodney White Center

Fishman /Davidson

Center for Marketing Strategy (Inactive Org)
Center for Risk & Insurance (Inactive Org)
Center for Manufacturing & Logistics (Inactive Org)
Center for Quantitative Finance (Inactive Org)
Mack Institute for Innovation Management

Caitlin
Michelle
Elizabeth
Daniel

Tina

Tamara
Linda

Angela /Patty
Carol

JP

Tina

Diane /Yezta
Sarvelia
Kelly/Marco
Tammy /Erica
Linda
Tamara
Tamara

Tina

Sarvelia

Beth /Victoria
Joesph

Keith

N/A

Beth /Victoria
Quyen/ Shanesha
Quyen/ Shanesha
Quyen /Shavonne
Quyen /Jeff
Quyen /Dana
Quyen /Rolanda
Quyen

N/A

Frank

William
William
William

Nakia

Nakia

Marcia

Nakia

Nakia

Nakia

Nakia

Beth /Victoria
Caitlin

Beth /Victoria
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Richard
Nakia

Nakia

Nakia

Nakia

Nakia
Tammy /Erica
Linda /Jackie
Vacant
Tammy /Erica

Quyen /Rhonda /Kim

N/A
Elizabeth
Vacant

Pam /Elaine
Angela /Patty
Chris

Elaine

JP

Angela

N/A

N/A

Janet
Rachel

McCarthy
Werner
Cummings
Lynam

Palumbo
English

Pierson

Di Santo /James
Reich

Lacovara
Palumbo
Deissroth /Johnson Wiggins
Peralta-Duran
Cleary/Alves
Rawls-King /Castillo
Pierson

English

English
Palumbo
Peralta-Duran
Boyer /McManus
Brucker
Hardy-Merritt
N/A

Boyer /McManus
Le/Revell
Le/Revell

Le /Alexander
Le /Groon

Le /Fedeli

Le /Hall

Le

N/A

DeFrancis
Lockard

Lockard

Lockard

Backers

Backers
Longworth
Backers

Backers

Backers

Backers

Boyer /McManus
McCarthy

Boyer /McManus
Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant
Somerville
Backers

Backers

Backers

Backers

Backers
Rawls-King /Castillo
Kaelin /Vrettos
Vacant
Rawls-King /Castillo

Le /Frenkel /Cowperthwaite

N/A

Cummings
Vacant
Benedon /Dean
Di Santo /James
Trollen

Thomas
Lacovara

Di Santo

N/A

N/A

Conway
Szkaradnik

8-5546

8-7110

8-4167

8-9713

8-4487

8-9717

8-1071

6-3756 /8-3386
8-0921

8-1212

8-4487

8-0929 /8-0930
8-4145

8-2426

6-7955 /8-0284
8-1071

8-9717

8-9717

8-4487

6-8143

8-1022 /3-6306
8-0424

6-3756

N/A

8-1022 /3-6306
3-8462

3-8462

3-8462 /8-7785
3-8462 /3-6997
3-8462 /3-6999
3-8462 /3-5755
3-8462

N/A

8-2892

3-7450

3-7450

3-7450

6-1340

6-1340

8-6550

6-1340

6-1340

6-1340

6-1340

8-1022 /3-6306
8-5546

8-1022 /3-6306
8-4248

8-4248

8-4248

8-4248

8-4248

8-4248

8-4248

8-4577

6-1340

6-1340

6-1340

6-1340

6-1340

6-7955 /8-0284
8-7174 /6-6531
8-4248

6-7955 /8-0284

3-8462/ 8-5887
415-267-6326

N/A

8-4167

8-1066

8-1219 /8-1283
6-3756 /8-3386
8-0084

8-7616

8-1212

6-3756

N/A

N/A

8-2804

8-1095

1100 SH-DH/6373
1300 SH-DH/6365
2300 SH-DH/6367
G6A CPC/6218
1470 SH-DH/6302
611 JMHH/6340
2104 SH-DH/6370
700 JMHH/6340
411 JMHH/6340
500 JMHH/6340
1470 SH-DH/6302
1400 SH-DH/6302
200 South 40th Street, Suite 201F
3732 LOCUST WK/6231
G-21 JMHH/6370 & G-21 JMHH/6370
2104 SH-DH/6370
611 JMHH/6340
611 JMHH/6340
1470 SH-DH/6302
110 VH

1100 SH-DH/6373
3001 SH-DH/6302
700 JMHH/6340
N/A

1100 SH-DH/6373
308 JMHH/6340
308 JMHH/6340
308 JMHH/6340
308 JMHH/6340
308 JMHH/6340
308 JMHH/6340
308 JMHH/6340
N/A

G84 JMHH/6340
1100 SH-DH/6373
1100 SH-DH/6373
1100 SH-DH/6373
344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

N/A

344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360
1100 SH-DH/6373
1100 SH-DH/6373
1100 SH-DH/6373
104 VH/6301

104 VH/6301

104 VH/6301

104 VH/6301

104 VH/6301

104 VH/6301

104 VH/6301

400 JMHH/3602
344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360
G-21 JMHH/6370 & G-21 JMHH/6370
413 VH/6374

104 VH/6301
G-21 JMHH/6370 & G-21 JMHH/6370

308 JMHH/6340 & SCC Ste 108/6359

N/A

2300 SH-DH/6367

100 SLC, 3819 Chestnut St/3106
3440 Market St., Suite 400/7003
700 JMHH/6340

2254 SH-DH/6302

3254 SH-DH/6367

559 JMHH/6340

700 JMHH/6340

N/A

N/A

2404 SH-DH/6367

3108 SHDH/6370

1100 SH-DH/6373
1300 SH-DH/6365
2300 SH-DH/6367
204 CPC/6218
1470 SH-DH/6302
600 JMHH/6340
2000 SH-DH/6370
700 JMHH/6340
400 JIMHH/6340
500 JMHH/6340
1400 SH-DH/6302

1400 SH-DH/6302 & 430 VH/6301

3537 LOCUST WK/6225
3732 LOCUST WK/6231
G-21 & G-47 IMHH/6340
2000 SH-DH/6302
600 JMHH/6340
600 JMHH/6340
1470 SH-DH/6302
110 VH

2102 SH-DH/
3000 SH-DH/6302
700 JMHH/6340
N/A

2101 SH-DH/6370
330 JMHH/6340
300 JMHH/6340
300 JMHH/6340
111 VH/6340

111 VH/6340

331 JMHH/6340
50 MCNEIL/6209
N/A

G-95 JMHH/6340
200 SCC/6359
200 SCC/6359
200 SCC/6359
344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

N/A

344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360
1000 SH-DH/6302
1100 SH-DH/6373
450 SH-DH/6373
F30 JMHH/6340
102 VH/6301

102 VH/6301

102 VH/6301

102 VH/6301

102 VH/6301

102 VH/6301

400 SH-DH/3602
344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

344 VH/6360

204 SH-DH/6302
413 VH/6374

102 VH/6301

204 SH-DH/6302

SCC Ste 108/6359- Hills Plaza &

cmccarl9@wharton.upenn.edu
wernerm@wharton.upenn.edu
cumminge@wharton.upenn.edu
dlynam@wharton.upenn.edu
cpalumbo@wharton.upenn.edu
englisht@wharton.upenn.edu
pierson@wharton.upenn.edu
adisanto@wharton.upenn.edu
reichc@wharton.upenn.edu
johnlaco@wharton.upenn.edu
cpalumbo@wharton.upenn.edu
dianed@wharton.upenn.edu.yezta@wharton.upenn.edu
snp@wharton.upenn.edu
alvesm@wharton.upenn.edu
rawist@wharton.upenn.edu;ericacas@wharton.upenn.edu
pierson@wharton.upenn.edu
englisht@wharton.upenn.edu
englisht@wharton.upenn.edu
cpalumbo@wharton.upenn.edu
snp@wharton.upenn.edu
bboyer@wharton.upenn.edu;vmcmanus@wharton.upenn.edu
bruckeri@wharton.upenn.edu
adisanto@wharton.upenn.edu;jamesps@wharton.upenn.edu
Unknown
bboyer@wharton.upenn.edu;vmcmanus@wharton.upenn.edu
gle@wharton.upenn.edu
ale@wharton.upenn.edu
le@wharton.upenn.edu;alexanj@wharton.upenn.edu
ale@wharton.upenn.edu;groon@wharton.upenn.edu
gle@wharton.upenn.edu:fedeli@wharton.upenn.edu
ale@wharton.upenn.edu:hallr@wharton.upenn.edu
gle@wharton.upenn.edu
Unknown
defrank@wharton.upenn.edu
wilockard@wharton.upenn.edu
wlockard@wharton.upenn.edu
wilockard@wharton.upenn.edu
nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
longworth@wharton.upenn.edu
nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
bboyer@wharton.upenn.edu;vmcmanus@wharton.upenn.edu
cmccarl9@wharton.upenn.edu
bboyer@wharton.upenn.edu;vmcmanus@wharton.upenn.edu
brownm@wharton.upenn.edu
brownm@wharton.upenn.edu
brownm@wharton.upenn.edu
brownm@wharton.upenn.edu
brownm@wharton.upenn.edu
brownm@wharton.upenn.edu
brownm@wharton.upenn.edu
somervir@wharton.upenn.edu
nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
rawlst@wharton.upenn.edu;ericacas@wharton.upenn.edu
lkaelin@wharton.upenn.edu;jvrettos@wharton.upenn.edu
brownm@wharton.upenn.edu
rawlst@wharton.upenn.edu;ericacas@wharton.upenn.edu

2 gle@wharton.upenn.edu;frenkelr@wharton.upenn.edu;kimandr@

Harrison, Ste 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 wharton.upenn.edu

N/A
2300 SH-DH/6367

100 SLC, 3819 Chestnut St/3106
3440 Market Street, Suite 400/7003

773 JMHH/6340
2407 SH-DH/6367
3254 SH-DH/6367
500 JMHH/6340
700 JMHH/6340
N/A

N/A

2404 SH-DH/6367
3400 SH-DH/6373

Unknown
cumminge@wharton.upenn.edu
pbenedon@wharton.upenn.edu;edean@wharton.upenn.edu
adisanto@wharton.upenn.edu:jamesps@wharton.upenn.edu
trollen@wharton.upenn.edu
emthomas@wharton.upenn.edu
johnlaco@wharton.upenn.edu
adisanto@wharton.upenn.edu
Unknown
Unknown
iconway@wharton.upenn.edu
ris@wharton.upenn.edu
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0778 Emerging Economies (Inactive Org) Angela Di Santo 6-3756 700 JMHH/6340 700 JMHH/6340 adisanto@wharton.upenn.edu
. - . St. Leonards Court, Suite 130 St. Leonards Court, Suite 130
0779 Risk Management & Decision Processes Center Nyzinga Patterson 58040 3819-33 Chestnut St/3106 3819-33 Chestnut St/3106 nyzinga@wharton.upenn.edu
0780 Real Estate Center Lauren Kelly 3400 SH-DH/6302 3400 SH-DH/6372
0781 US-Japan Studies (Inactive Org) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Unknown
0782 Reginald Jones Center Rachel Szkaradnik 8-1095 3108 SHDH/6370 3108 SHDH/6370 ris@wharton.upenn.edu
0783 Wharton Doctoral Program Caitlin McCarthy 8-5546 1100 SH-DH/6373 430 SH-DH/6302 cmccarl9@wharton.upenn.edu

1100 SH-DH/6373
104 VH/6301

0784 Deputy Dean's Office Beth /Victoria Boyer /McManus 8-1022 /3-6306
0785 Wharton Audio Visual Vacant Vacant 8-4248

1000 SH-DH/6302 bboyer@wharton.upenn.edu;vmcmanus@wharton.upenn.edu
102 VH/6301 brownm@wharton.upenn.edu

0786 WH Leadership & Change Mgmt Tammy /Erica Rawls-King /Castillo 6-7955 /8-0284 G-21 JMHH/6370 & G-21 JMHH/6370 G-21 & G-47 IMHH/6340 rawlst@wharton.upenn.edu;ericacas@wharton.upenn.edu
0787 Multinational Research Advisory Group (MRAG) Tammy /Erica Rawls-King /Castillo 6-7955 /8-0284 G-21 JMHH/6370 & G-21 JMHH/6370 204 SH-DH/6302 rawlst@wharton.upenn.edu;ericacas@wharton.upenn.edu
0788 LRC Tammy /Erica Rawls-King /Castillo 6-7955 /8-0284 G-21 JMHH/6370 & G-21 JMHH/6370 204 SH-DH/6302 rawlst@wharton.upenn.edu;ericacas@wharton.upenn.edu
0789 Wharton Research Data Services (WRDS) Ronald Ramsey 8-3577 SLC 3819 Chestnut St, Suite 300 102 VH/6301 ronaldr@wharton.upenn.edu
0790 Lauder Institute Edward Tatum 8-1287 211 L-FH/6330 2ND FL, L-FH/6330 tatum@wharton.upenn.edu
0791 Leonard Davis Institute (LDI) Daniel Lynam 8-9713 G6A CPC/6218 209 CPC/6218 dlynam@wharton.upenn.edu
0792 Marketing & Communications Marcia /Connie Longworth /Sellers 8-4541 /6-2826 302A/311 SH-DH 300 SH-DH/6302 longworth@wharton.upenn.edu;csellers@wharton.upenn.edu
0793 Wharton Alumni Magazine Nakia Backers 6-1340 344 VH/6360 344 VH/6360 nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
0794 Wharton Ext Aff West Nakia Backers 6-1340 344 VH/6360 344 VH/6360 nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
0795 Global Immersion Programs (GIP) Quyen Le 3-8462 308 JMHH/6340 326 JMHH/6340 gle@wharton.upenn.edu
0796 Graduate Student Activity Quyen /Wanda Le /Cruz 3-8462 /8-1077 308 JMHH/6340 300 JMHH/6340 gle@wharton.upenn.edu;wcruz@wharton.upenn.edu
0797 HC Executive Education Program William Lockard 3-7450 1100 SH-DH/6373 200 SCC/6359 wlockard@wharton.upenn.edu
0798 Center for Health Management Daniel Lynam 8-9713 G6A CPC/6218 203 CPC/6218 dlynam@wharton.upenn.edu
0801 Wharton Digital Press Rachel Szkaradnik 8-1095 3108 SH-DH/6370 3109 SH-DH/6302 ris@wharton.upenn.edu
0802 K@Ww Dominic Johnson 6-7846 336 SH-DH/6373 307 SH-DH/6373 domjohns@wharton.upenn.edu
0803 Behavioral Lab Angela /Patty Di Santo /James 6-3756 /8-3386 700 JMHH/6340 F81/F82 JMHH and 102 SHDH adisanto@wharton.upenn.edu;jamesps@wharton.upenn.edu
0804 Classroom Tech/Capital Exp Vacant Vacant 8-4248 104 VH/6301 102 VH/6301 brownm@wharton.upenn.edu
0805 WCIT Learning Lab Vacant Vacant 8-4248 104 VH/6301 200 VH/6301 brownm@wharton.upenn.edu
0806 s‘;ﬁ:g:ﬁg;‘(’fgs;’s (FIEEm 1 Ui STETess & Peter Stokes 8-2739 109 LEVN/6018 101 LEVN/6018 stokespm@wharton.upenredy
0807 gg;:‘;g{:‘)’::(’l‘n(:'c‘[’rﬂ gg‘egy & Knowledge Intensive Rachel Szkaradnik 8-1095 3108 SHDH/6370 3108 SHDH/6370 ris@wharton.upenn.edu
0808 Zicklin Center Tamara English 8-9717 611 JIMHH/6340 600 JMHH/6340 englisht@wharton.upenn.edu
0809 Planned Giving Nakia Backers 6-1340 344 VH/6360 344 VH/6360 nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
0810 WH Events Nakia Backers 6-1340 344 VH/6360 344 VH/6360 nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
0811 WH Donor Relations Nakia Backers 6-1340 344 VH/6360 344 VH/6360 nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
0812 WH Prospect Mgt Nakia Backers 6-1340 344 VH/6360 344 VH/6360 nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
0813 WH Development IT Nakia Backers 6-1340 344 VH/6360 344 VH/6360 nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
0814 Snider Entrepreneurial Research Center Linda /Jackie Kaelin /Vrettos 8-7174 /6-6531 413 VH/6374 413 VH/6374 lkaelin@wharton.upenn.edu;jvrettos@wharton.upenn.edu
0815 Venture Research & Development Linda /Jackie Kaelin /Vrettos 8-7174 /6-6531 413 VH/6374 413 VH/6374 lkaelin@wharton.upenn.edu;jvrettos@wharton.upenn.edu
0816 International Housing Finance Program Lauren Kelly 1478 SH-DH/6302 1478 SH-DH/6302
0817 Institute for Social Impact Caitlin McCarthy 8-5546 1100 SH-DH/6373 109 VH/6301 cmccarl9@wharton.upenn.edu
0818 Entrepreneurship Institute (Inactive Org) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Unknown
0819 Wharton Customer Analytics Initiative (WCAI) Vacant Vacant 6-4162 427 VH 427 VH roccos@wharton.upenn.edu
0820 EA - Communications Nakia Backers 6-1340 344 VH/6360 344 VH/6360 nakial@wharton.upenn.edu
. . " 2 Harrison St., Suite 600 2 Harrison St., Suite 600 San

0821 Wharton | San Francisco Kylie Hicks 415-267-6325 Francisco, CA 94105 Francisco, CA 94105 hicksk@wharton.upenn.edu
0822 Huntsman Administration Kelly/Marco Cleary/Alves 8-2426 3732 LOCUST WK/6231 3732 LOCUST WK/6231 alvesm@wharton.upenn.edu
0823 Global Initiative Beth /Victoria Boyer /McManus 8-1022 /3-6306 1100 SH-DH/6373 1030 SH-DH/6373 bboyer@wharton.upenn.edu;vmcmanus@wharton.upenn.edu
0824 Wharton Sports Business Initiatives Tamara English 8-9717 611 JIMHH/6340 600 JMHH/6340 englisht@wharton.upenn.edu
0825 CERT (Inactive Org) Dominic Johnson 6-7846 307 SH-DH/6373 307 SH-DH/6373 domjohns@wharton.upenn.edu
0826 Applied Economics Tina /Diana Palumbo /Broach 8-4487 /8-7761 1470 SH-DH/6302 1470 SHDH/6302 cpalumbo@wharton.upenn.edu;dhs@wharton.upenn.edu
0827 Innovation Beth /Victoria Boyer /McManus 8-1022 /3-6306 1100 SH-DH/6373 3400 SH-DH/6373 bboyer@wharton.upenn.edu;vmcmanus@wharton.upenn.edu
0828 Initiative for Global Environmental Leadership (IGEL) Tamara English 8-9717 611 JMHH/6340 600 JMHH/6340 englisht@wharton.upenn.edu
os29  Jacob Levy Equity Management Center for Quantitative Lauren McDonnell 8-7542 2256 SH-DH/6367 3254 SH-DH/6367 laurmc@wharton.upenn.edu

Financial Research
0830 Penn Wharton China Center Beth Boyer 8-1022 1100 SH-DH/6373 1100 SH-DH/6373 bboyer@wharton.upenn.edu
0831 Wharton Public Policy Initiative Caitlin McCarthy 8-5546 1100 SH-DH/6373 202 SH-DH/6302 cmccarl9@wharton.upenn.edu
0832 Life Long Learning Nakia /Sarybeth Bakers /Rosado-Santiago 6-1340 /3-4136 344 VH/6360 3400 SH-DH nakial@wharton.upenn.edu; srosad@wharton.upenn.edu
0833 People Analytics Caitlin Satterfield 6-4787 100 SLC, 3819 Chestnut St/3106 100 SLC, 3819 Chestnut St/3106 caitsatt@wharton.upenn.edu
0834 Behavior Change for Good Caitlin Satterfield 6-4787 3720 Walnut St, FL D/6241 3720 Walnut St, FL D/6241 caitsatt@wharton.upenn.edu
0835 Wharton Neuroscience Initiative (WIN) Patty James 8-3386 700 JMHH/6340 106 SH-DH/6302 jamesps@wharton.upenn.edu
0836 Competition and Policy Initiative (CAPI) Patty James 8-3386 700 JMHH/6340 700 JMHH/6340 jamesps@wharton.upenn.edu
0837 Alternative Investments Initiative Elizabeth Cummings 8-4167 2300 SH-DH/6367 2300 SH-DH/6367 cumminge @wharton.upenn.edu
0838 Penn Wharton Budget Model (PWBM) Caitlin McCarthy 8-5546 1100 SH-DH/6373 202 SH-DH/6302 cmccarl9@wharton.upenn.edu
0839 WRDS Corporate Ronald Ramsey 8-3577 SLC 3819 Chestnut St, Suite 300 102 VH/6301 ronaldr@wharton.upenn.edu
0840 WRDS Government Ronald Ramsey 8-3577 SLC 3819 Chestnut St, Suite 300 102 VH/6301 ronaldr@wharton.upenn.edu
0841 Wharton Interactive Vacant Vacant 8-4248 104 VH/6301 200 VH/6301 brownm@wharton.upenn.edu
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